

Our Ref: 059/2020  
February 2020

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

---

Information Requested:

- 1) Details for each Acute Hospital within the Trust - Bed Frames Supply Agreements or Contracts.  
Name of current suppliers / Procurement Route (e.g. NHS Supply Chain or other) / End date of supply agreements or contracts

**Bariatric only Medstrom / via NHSSC / expiry 6/8/2021**

- 2) Details for each Acute Hospital within the Trust - Pressure Mattress Supply Agreements or Contracts.  
Name of current suppliers / Procurement Route (e.g. NHS Supply Chain or other) / End date of supply agreements or contracts

**Currently evaluating a tender, tender was OJEU to be awarded March 2020**

- 3) For Each Supply Agreement or Contract Please Advise:  
Contact Details (name / email / telephone) of Contracts Manager or relevant person responsible for Hospital Bed Frames / Pressure Mattresses agreements or contracts.

**Best contact is Richard Somerset, Head of Procurement, [r.somerset@nhs.net](mailto:r.somerset@nhs.net)**